

## Volunteer Form Boards, Commissions and Committees

Name: ROBIN HENDERSON		Application Date: <u>7/21/2023</u>
Home Address:		
Email:		Phone:
Current Employer: <u>Eagle Nest</u>	Inc.	
Job Title: Executive Director		Years Lived in Arkansas City: <u>18</u>
Community and Professional A	Activities/Associations/Honors/Or	ganizations:
board, a founder of and former v Cowley County board member (Q tacolalah committee member. Le	vice chair of Cowley house of hope h Quality Control), former Chair for B ad coordinator of Juneteenth Celeb	board, serves on Cowley County Community Corrections comeless initiative, former Community Health Center in reastfeeding Advocates of Cowley County Coalition; Annural ration Cowley County. Recipient of Ark-City Rotary Club unitarian efforts to strengthen the Cowley County Community.
Previous Civic Experience (ple	ease list any appointed or elected p	positions you have held in the past):
Beautification and Tree Advisory	Board 6 years	
contacted; also, please note you  ACPL (Public Library) Beautification and Tree Building Trades Board *Professional certification requirement of Capital Improvement of City Commission (only) Community Spirit Awa Equal Opportunity & A Historic Preservation of Please indicate why you are interested.	a may serve on only two (2) of the Board of Trustees e Advisory Board  uired - call (620) 441-4412 or 441-4420  Planning Committee  if vacancy occurs)  ard Committee  Accessibility Board  Board  terested in serving and what skills	<ul> <li>Northwest Community Center Board</li> <li>Outstanding Student Award Committee</li> <li>Planning Commission / Board of Zoning</li> <li>Public Building Commission</li> <li>Recreation Commission</li> <li>SCKMC (Hospital) Board of Trustees</li> <li>Traffic Safety Committee</li> <li>Visit Ark City Board of Trustees</li> <li>you might contribute:</li> <li>interested in the appointment of this board.</li> </ul>
Signature: <u>Robin Henderson</u> • I agree that this application may be electronically signed and that the electronic sig		Date: <u>7/21/2023</u>
signature for the purpose of validity and	l admissibility.	
		City Clerk ansascityks.gov nsas City, KS 67005
	OFFICE USE	
Received Date: Info sent to Board Liaison:	Commission Mtg Date: Notification Letter Date:	Appointed Date: